

WHEREAS, Arbor Day is a day recognized throughout the nation and the world to inspire people

to plant, nurture and celebrate trees, and

**WHEREAS**, Woodcreek has been blessed with a variety of trees that add character to our streets

and adorn our properties, and

WHEREAS, Woodcreek residents appreciate that trees beautify our community, increase

property values, provide shade, add refuge for our abundant wildlife, clean our air,

and

WHEREAS, in recognition of our wonderful trees the Woodcreek Tree Board has hosted the third

annual Arbor Day Celebration for the City of Woodcreek at the Triangle, located

within the City of Woodcreek on April 27, 2024 from the hours of 10:00AM – 2:00PM,

and

WHEREAS, the Tree Board plans to host an annual Arbor Day event to provide community tree

education, appreciation, and recognition.

NOW, THEREFORE I, Jeff Rasco, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor of the

City of Woodcreek ask our residents to continue to participate in our annual Arbor Day event and

urge

them to continue to plant and protect trees within our community.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** we hereunto affix the seal of the City of Woodcreek this the **24th** day of **April**, **2024**.

Place

City of Woodcreek

Jeff Rasco, Mayor

Seal HERE

